505118956 09/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

sion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5165717

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-WEI LU	09/12/2018
CHANG-WEI CHOU	09/12/2018
SSU-CHING HSIAO	09/12/2018
CHUN-CHUN HSU	09/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROBASE TECHNOLOGY CORP.	
Street Address:	NO.756, JIADONG RD., BADE DIST.	
City:	TAOYUAN CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	334	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29665024

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-268-5992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 818

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	107P000477US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=107P000477US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=107P000477US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 505118956 REEL: 047577 FRAME: 0852

source=107P000477US-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 047577 FRAME: 0853

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. 107F060477US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):
part of a medicine cup
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check one)
a Patent Application for this Invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
U.S. Patent Application Serial No. , filed U.S. Patent No. , issued
The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check One)
38 U.S. Patent rights only
☐ worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date
of any U.S. Patent Application identified above.
I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
IWE nereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC
1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first assignor) CHIH-WELLU (FAMILY NAME: LU)
(Address) NO.756, JIADONG RD., BADE DIST., TAOYUAN CITY 334, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of second joint assignor) CHANG-WEI CHOU (FAMILY NAME: CHOU)
(Address) NO 756, JIADONG RD., BADE DIST., TAOYUAN CITY 334, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of third joint assignor) SSU-CHING HSIAO (FAMILY NAME: HSIAO)
(Address) NO.756, JIADONG RD., BADE DIST., TAOYUAN CITY 334, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
(Full name of fourth joint assignor) CHUN-CHUN HSU (FAMILY NAME: HSU)
NO 756, JIADONG RD., BADE DIST., TAOYUAN CITY 334, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Name of Assignee) MICROBASE TECHNOLOGY CORP
(Address of Assignee) NO.756, JIADONG RD. BADE DIST. TAOYUAN CITY 334, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

Page 1 of 2

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)	
☐en individual	
∐a partnerahip	
38 a Corporation of <u>TAIWAN_R.O.C.</u>	(State or Country)
Additional assignees are being named on separa	taly numbered sheets attached hereto,
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereb successors and assigns:	n ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable y assign the following to each ASSIGNEE: their
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title, and interes all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, and re-exam the PATENT RIGHTS; and	t in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and nination patents and patent applications relating to
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on	any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agre request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole associations and assigns.	Patent to the ASSIGNEE/S) as the ASSIGNEE/S)
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to sal known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and repapers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSI everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their su protection for said invention.	any legal proceedings, sign all lewful papers, execute issue applications, execute all necessary assignment GNEE(S), make all probting outps, and reparally do
IAVE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Numb	and and Blink short strain, broken as
Application when known. CHIH-WEI LU (FAMILY N.	
CONTRACT TO (CAMPE) 34	nne. cu)
(Signature of sole or first essignor)	> 18 89 / 2 (Date)
(Signature of sols or first assignor)	(Date)
CHANG-WET CHOU (FAMILY N	AME: CHOU)
0480 L. serve 1 1 1500 1	
<日本以名→JEI <huu (Signature of second assignor)</huu 	<u>>>> / ∯ . ∞ / / , / 2</u> (Date)
SSU-CHING HSIAO (FAMILY N	
and the second s	
SS(A-CHIAG-HSIA) (Signature of third assignor)	
CHUN-CHUN HSU (FAMILY NA	NME, BAUJ
<u> </u>	
(Signature of fourth assignor)	(Date)

Page 2 of 2

The sole or first ASSIGNEE is: (Check One)			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
□an Individual			
□a partnership			
🗱 a Corporation of <u>TAIWAN, R.O.C.</u>	State or Country)		
Additional assignees are being named on separa	tely numbered sheets attached hereto.		
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby successors and assigns:	ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable assign the following to each ASSIGNEE, their		
the full and exclusive right to the invention;			
an equal interest in and to the entire right, title, and interest all continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, re-issue, and re-example PATENT RIGHTS; and	in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, and ination patents and patent applications relating to		
the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on a	any earlier foreign applications for this invention		
As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agre- request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters of an equal interest in the entire right, title, and interest, for the sole us successors and assigns.	ement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and		
known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in a all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination, and relipeaces to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIG averything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their supprotection for said invention. I/WE hereby give our Attorney authorization to insert the Serial Number Application when known.	saue applications, execute all necessary assignment SNEE(S), make all rightful oaths, and generally do cessors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper		
CHIH-WEILU (FAMILY NA			
(Signature of sole or first asegmon)	(Date)		
CHANG-WEI CHOU (FAMILY NA	# #1		
S	whice on the Ch		
(Signature of second assigner)	(Date)		
SSU-CHING HSIAO (FAMILY NA	and the state of t		
Section of the sectio	and the state of t		
××			
(Signature of third assignor)	(Date)		
CHUIL-CHUN HSU (FAMILY NAM	BE HSU)		
Chun chan Hise	2018/09/14		
(Signature of fourth assigner)	(Date)		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047577 FRAME: 0856